west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 571 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fa: (304)926-0452 Friday, March 17, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for 4
47-091-00075-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
0il and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.¢g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: CATHERS,D. L., ETA g

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-091-00075-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 3/17/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

03/17/2023



4709100075
PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Qil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action. -

CONDITIONS

1. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

2. Well work activities shali not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

03/17/2023



WW-4B 1)Jbzng1ugry1270 0 0 Zog

Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No.D.L. Cathers #4
3)API Well No. i'f'—mil = 00075

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: O0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow
5) Location: Elevation 1,439.55 Watershed Berry Run
pistrict Flemington County Taylor Quadrangle Rosmont
6) Well Operator Unknown-DEP Paid Plugging Contract 7)Designated Agentkt Jason Harmon
Address 601 57th Street, SE Addr655601 57th Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25304
8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
vame Kenneth Greynolds name Coastal Drilling East
address613 Broad Run Road address 130 Meadow Ridge Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Mount Morris, PA

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
RECEIVED

Check Pressures on all casing with a gauge.Begin plugging and abarienmehEEpEtations.
Load 5 1/2 Casing with fresh water.RU Wireline. Run CBL on 5 3/16” casing/fBrl Y643 surface.
Determine free point on casing. il UORRTION 8

If 5.5" free point is below elevation(1440"). Set plug only up to free point and pull 5.5: from the free point.
TIH w. tubing to 1640’, set 240’ Class L cement plug from 1640’ to 1400". TOOH w. tubing. WOC. Tag TOC.
Cut 5 3/16" csg. At free point 5 3/16 TOOH with casing. TIH w. tubing to 1400', set 100" Class L cement plug from 1400’ to 1300',

TIH w. tubing to 1050’ gel hole 1300' to 1050". WOC. Tag Cement plug.TIH w. tubing to 1050', set 325" Class L cement plug 1000’ to 675 (Fresh Water @ 945' and 785')

TTOOH w. tubing to 675" gel hole 675’ to 200". WOC. Tag Cement plug. TOOH w. tubing to 200", set 200’ Class L cement plug 200’ to 0'.

Notification must be given toc the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector %/\7 M Date :?-5"&9

03/17/2023
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STIATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Cti. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIlL AND GAS WELL

To Tug Depanrstest of Mincs,

- Hovandisant o 983

Charleston, W, Va.
70 (5 _GEORGE W MaSes

2ETURNED TO WELL QFERATUR AMI)OR rogulPAl .

f.0. Box_ 309, CAARNBurG, Wivh.

Av6viT /o wE2

COAL BFERATON DA €OAL OWwhiR PROPOSED LOCATION

FM / k/ é TEIV District
M M T‘Zy L2 R County

Y r] -
AWkER OF HINERAL RIGMTE l,' - - :4 3’ 2J

f«é«%, L, e Well No

anbugsy _D, J Cﬁﬂ[ﬁg cn‘?ﬁtﬂl
GENTLEMEN; Fo¥ deree)

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the thove named farm or trant of land for

o298 &€ 180"

oil ond gas, having fee title thereto, (or 23 the cese may be) under grant or lease dntei-mg‘ﬂ (%1

madeby 2.4 . C#Y#EEI ET”#L 1
£ and recorded on uL.Z.,Z_ sy

OLM}—%, in the office of the Coumty Clesk for aaid Coumly in
Dook L6 page LT W/G%y P Zloksd - Zof 2 £ 49T,

The crclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed focation of s well
to be drilled for oil and by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
I.m:! Cou:ily above n:rneds,u determined by survey and courses and distances from iwo permantn! points, or
and marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds

of coal bencath raid farm or teact of Jand on which said well s Jocated, or within SO0 feet of the hound- RECEIVED

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and hled their maps as required by law, ezeaptin
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named s addressees,

The above pamed coal operators ot cosl owners {if any) are notified thot any objections they

of Oil and Gag

desire to make to such propesed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of seid Cnd:.mR 0 9 2023

the drilling of a well ot said proposed location will cause o dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the De

ment of Mines within ten® days from the reeeiplyb Uepartment of

art
1 a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by ulg Departracnt. Said conl operstors are further Horiliednmeanta Protection

that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitcly as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed lovation should
be moved to overcome same.

(The nest paragraph is to be completed only in Deparunent's copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were railed by registered moil, ot delivered to the sbave

fmmed eoal operators or coal owners at their above thown teapective address ______day_., before,
or on the same day with the meiling or delivery of this copy to the Depatiment of Mine at Charleston,

Weat Virginia.
Very ruly yours,
st 2 Proces”

WILL GrZRavOR

it | L L 37
|

°i TREZS
Well Operator —_Mﬁ
. ?}_// [ % !

ETATA

*Section J 0% o such objections be filled or be found by th rim perio

ten days froin the receipt of ‘lﬂd m“k:: oad plat by the dmﬂmen:’ o} :n?;g:. to ?a%d“:r]:lp:::a‘ﬂgﬁa: ht’bo dap'ir‘;-‘

Favo been mtde by (he cool Seravars b she g e recting th Ming o’ 4ulh 5lt, that o Chiecons
¥ 0] o o the Jocstion, or

approved and the well operator anthorized to proceed to drflg at ll!eﬁnellLﬂ. * Mkt and that same 1y

({ Bmm “mu- “7'7’ 75’M-—J’mun Nustsen
}

'03/17/2023



Form OG-lv

STATE OF VEST Vimaiia
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 1.3

Quadrangle _EAirmont

WELL RECORD

4709100075

O or Gae Well_GR].

Parmit m.M.?&___— ey
—Gaarge Y, Moge

mﬂ_mgmﬁumd._m_ O | Deme | Uftn Packers

Farmmna_lh_c.ﬂ:hhﬂx_ﬁﬂ_ﬂ__._mns.m_

Location (waters)..... Sire

well No__Four Elev ABHO 16, 16 16 Kind of Packer

Disl.rlcl.mm___&mmy.gg ior 13

The surface of trect is swned In fee by, 10 249 Hona | Skeof

Address BY 845 N_O_n.ﬂ

Mineral rights are owned by—Do L, Cathep e al = gy 1340 Hone | pepthset

—Flexingtion ___ Adiresn We Vaa . gans__ | 1665 | 1663

Deilling commenced . 8=17=63% 3 Perf. top 1 5G8 _

Drilling completed . 9~17263 2 Perf. bottom 1602

Date Shot. From_. Te. Liners Used Pert. top.

With Pert. HottoRrt e .

Open Flow /10ths Water In_ Inck

e /10ths Mers, in— 1 o ASING CEMENTEDS=1/212E N, Ft9=12-6% nare

Vo!umo_.._.al..mo Cu. Ft. 1§ sax cement (5 sex_aquaje) ) ‘

Rock Pregaure L taken. mw, hra ;

o bbls., 1at 24 hra. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET. INCHES

WELL ACIDIZED FEET. INCHES FEET. INCAES
FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

WELL FRACTURED...B00 Hbk water, 1000 gals acid, 42000 sand

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT. 550,000

ROCK PRESSURE AFTEL TREATMENT 250
Fresh WlturMeeL Solt Water. NE____._FM!%
- — . .
Farmation Color ".Sﬁt" Top Pottom 3“&-‘.‘_"":' Depth Remarks
Top BSoil [} 10
e N
ed Roc
Slate ?0 80 Oftice of%E.’VED
e o L % e
ate
Line i5s 198 Mapg g 2
Red Rook .135, 192 WY 23
e igg: Nvir, .
Red Rock 212 220 O"’"enra??eﬂt ot
Slate 220 245 [
Line 245 250
slete 250 260
Red Rock 260 311
Slate & Shells 311 340
Red Rock 3480 400"
Slate 400 480
Sangd . 480 456
Blate 486 540
Sand 540 610
Biete 610 620
Band - 620 &40
Slate 640 818
Time 818 B840
Sand 840 848
Slate B48 852
Lime ae2 £80.
Slate - 880 896
Snad 296 aBsS Hater 925
Slate 985 1025

03/17/2023
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Farmation Colur Bg‘d"or Top £3 Bottem .t:ll"v‘:ﬂr #:::: Rematia
Sand 1025 1185
slate . 1185 1214
Rea Pock 1214 1240
Lime’ 1240 1243
Ped Rock 1243 1285
Lime - 1285 1345
“Red Boek 1545 1389
Blate & S3ells 1389 1416 .
. Red Rock 1416 1430 A4 T Ter
, Slate’ 2430 1445 : : Co
“ Iln Id_me 1%5 14‘65 ’ : ‘
;i Blate and}Shalls 1465 1497 ;
i Big Line 1497 1558 o : =
/ Reener Sand 1558 1583 s A
" Injun Sang 1583 1651 Gam 1598-1603 -
Slate : : 1651 1665 P T .
wotal Depfh 1665 | o
- %!"1‘ P “J
] . . R
T -‘_' om"'ﬁ! of ?f“’-’:‘o
Wi g g
W 20?3
- Eny, ¥ Ug
"on, 'T’Tl
: ’ne;ﬁg, Bt of
. . - O@P”Or’
Dale . ﬁ.......
APPROVED .. Owper '
B (Titly)
tly
03/17/2023
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6611 4709100075

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF -MINES

OfL ARD GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT A
Parmit N:-:? -;ajl it 7 f ' Oii :.:‘ g.n Well - .
W CARLIva AKD USED 1N LIFT IN PACKEAS
Campany, fc- LA '7 ~ P& TUBING | DRILLING WELL
Address '/J/pl X f.o{.lf’”. ﬂj(ﬂ\-} Size ‘
ﬁ X . . —
Fnrm_]JA ‘ /A/} s~ 2.4 | T Kind of Darker
13 —
Y o /
Well No ? 2 S ',f’ Size of.

’ - t
Di!tric&}k’/ & FAL County ;»{f/f"/{ €) g

4

Depth sebome —
Deilling commenced (4

Drilling completed Total depth

Perd. top.

Date shot Depth of shot | Perf, bottom________

Liners Used _ | b Perf. tope—a

Initial apen flow. /10ths Water in_ ___Inch

Pevf. botteme_________

Open flow after tubing—____ /10ths Bexe, in_ . Inch

-d-.

Velume . Cu. Ft, | CASING CEMENTED SIZE M _..._Date
MPA
Haek preseure Ihe hra. NAME OQF SERVICE Cf'.) IPANY o

| . \.{,'l

oil bbls., 15t 21 hes, &‘mﬂﬁ NCOUNTERED AT. F INCHE>

Fresh wuter fect fect F‘E[-. INCHES
e, < '

Salt water feet.. esPro ..nme,f,’,ggfmrg -PEE INCHES

Drillers’ Nomes

Remoiks:

()

R
[-///J?é l"'c‘"’.s/?& f‘.'m/( ;{/ [;."“ }.:)ﬂ(“/ /){-l(-‘ o ,5#.‘.

Apat S L L T T u'//':'ﬁ A/n/tf:

KR EFE ¥l [FLE T WY ageiliertebey Seualiubon it
J//IU .ﬂ""/__f'(':‘, Z//f-.." “—M"‘:’:‘.'o 4w
nate S C//nmma WELL INSPECTON

03/17/2023
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H.F. Eigenbrod
Director

November 4, 1963
Y“Centennial Year"

Mr. George W. Moses -
P. 0, Box 390 :
Clarksburg, West Virginia

Dear Mr., Moses:

The final.inspection report for your
Well No. 4 on the D, L. Cathers, et al Farm,
Flemington District, Taylor County, has been
recelved in our office.” The dril ing was done
under Permit TAY-75.

We are, todsy, Btamping your Bond with
the release date and are returning it to you.

Please notify ggur Bonding Company that
we have released your Bond.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wawock
Deputy Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

sm
Enclosure ”~

03/17/2023
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State of West Wirginin .

W. F. Etgenbrod Drpariment of JMines )
*%o; ) @harleston 5 KLMER C. WONXMAN :

GEPUTY DiRZCTOR

August 12, 1963

“"Centennial®

Mr, George W. Moses
P. 0. Box 309
Clarksburg, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Moses:

*e are returning the 0G-1 Form, Notice of Propoged
Location ¢f:0il and Gas Well and the Well location map
submitted to thig department for approval, becauge you have
failed to submit a $1,000,00 Bond and/or Blanket Bond eg
necessary by Article 4, Section 2, Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code, Your application for a permit, Form 0G-1 and
Well location map are in arder,

After you have obtained the necegsary Bond, pleage
re-subnit all three when you apply for a permit to drill,
Copy of cur new Booklet encloged covering laweg, rules and
regulations. Also enclosed, our Bond form No., 23 covering
drill, re-drill or deepening, ~

When we have received the Bond and you re-submit Op, 9
0G-1 form and well location cap, we will be glad to {ssue - Eﬁ%@
rermft for your No. 4 Well on the Cathers farm situaied in Aﬂq aﬂwehs
Flemington digtrict, Taylor County, West Virginia. ", R 920 :

Very truly yours, %’?ta/ Teny o

Umss b/ 2eceock
Gyther Wamock
ExXecutive Secretary
OIL & GAS DIVISION
GW:fhs
Enclosurey - 011 & Gas Lawg
Bond Formsg

03/17/2023
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WW.4A 1) Date: 01/27/2023
Revised 6-07 2} Operator’s Well Number
D.L. Cathers #4
3) API Well No.: 47 - 081 « 00075
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
I ION
4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name  Linda Cather Name
Address 2117 Benry Run Road Address
Flemington, WV 28347
(b) Name Elzabeth Bice (b) Coal Owner(s} with Declaration
Address 861 Teri Dr. Name Linda Cather
Xenla, OH 45385 Address 2117 Barry Run Road
Flamingion, WV 25347
{c) Name Brenda Cather Name
Address PO Box 124 Address
Kingmont, WV 26578
6) Inspector Kenneth Greynolds (c} Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 813 Broad Run Road Name
Jane Lew, WV 28378 Addresa

Telephone  1-304-314-8095

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: vou should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon n Well on Form WW.{B, which sets cut the parties involved in the wark and describes the
well ita and the plugging work order; and
{2) The plat (surveyor'a map) ahawing the well location an Form W-6.

The reason you recerved these documents (s that you have nights regarding the application which sre summarized in the instrctions on the reverses side
However, you are not required 1o take any action ol all.

Take natice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginin Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Applicotion and
aceompanytng documents for & permit 1o plug and wbandon o well with the Chuef of the Offke of Oil and Gas, West Viugina Department of Environmental

Proiection, with respect 1o the well as the location described on the ajtached Appircation and depicied on the altached Form WW-6 Cog otice,
the Application. and the plat have been mailcd by segistered or cenified moil or delivered by hand to the person(s) named e {of i &

centain eircumstiances} on or before the day of matting or defivery 1o the Chief
Well Operator Unknown-DEP Paid Plﬂmj Contract , WV_Uepariment ot
By: Malihew Yearsiey mvironmental Protection

OFFICIAL SEAL . =

NOTARY PUBLIC Its: Plugging Contractor
Address /

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 4e
Christopher Andrew Willis T wny . PR 10399
Telephone Jet- 25)-01 75

76 Starfing Esiates
Morgantown, West Virginia 28508
My Commission Expires June 8, 2027

Subscribed and sworn b day of _Mamh_cgﬂﬁ.?)

Notary Pubtic
My Commission Egpires.

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Oifice of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties, Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropristely secure your personal information, If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at q o w Y

03/17/2023
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west virginia depariment of erwkonmenial protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57* Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 )  ORDERNO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVERULE )
35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Qil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitied 2 variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of AP] Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a

variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment

075

03/17/2023




47091000753

4, On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafier prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these

rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L. cement product approved and monogramed by APl is
approved for use in place of AP Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of

Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

03/17/2023
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Surface Owner Proof of Application sent by Certified Mail

D.L Cathers #4

47-091-00075

U.S. Postal Service”
CERTlFlED MAIL® RECEIPT

U.S. Postai Service”
CEHTIF!ED MAIL® RECEIPT

Uomestic Mar' C Jnly

r délivery inlarmation, visit our webhside 21 wwiw USDS SO

03/07/2023

?Bl_‘l 2970 0000 9288 9584
7019 2970 D000 9248 9591

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Doraestic Wan Onfy

288 9u49¢

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 2023

WV Depariment ot
Environmental Protection

70149 2970 pooo 9

03/17/2023
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(5/16) API Number 47 - 091 -00075

Operator's Well No._b.L. C47HERS #4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS! CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name_Unknown-DEP Paid Plugging Contract OP Code

Watershed (HUC 10) Berry Run Quadrangle Rosemont

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water tocomplete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No .

Will a pit beused? Yes I I No
If s, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes I | No If so,what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number

Reuse (at APl Number - —)
®__ Ofr Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closed IOOP systembe used? If so, describe: Yes, Gel will be circulated from tank thrﬂugh well bone.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, elc, Freshwater get andior cement

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, ctc.

off ch:_rvrzu
Additives to be used in drilling medium?__Bentonite, Bicarbonate of soda ' of Oil and Gag
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc,_ Landfill MAR 09 2023
-If leR in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)
’ . : Environmental Protection
~Landfill or offsitc name/permit number? Meadowfill, Landfill-permit number #SWF 1032 )

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected al any

West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shallalso disclose
where it was properly disposed.

| cenify that! understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I centify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible foro btaining
the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including th possibility of fine orimprisonment.

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Typed Name) /}]‘I#Xﬂw%ﬂyjf( oCy,

Company Official Title_ Jes. 'nocy 2 paralilnc P hrane 5.~
Subscribed and swom before me this | dayof_Ma o dn 2023
MM@ ] Notary Publi
- e SR
. s N C
My commission epires AM_;_* s

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Christopher Andrew Willis
78 Starling Estates

el don




Form WWw-9 4709100075

Operators Well No. D.L. Cathers #4

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: A cres Disturbed 0.12 Preveg etation pH 8.5

Lime 3 Tons/acreorto correct to pH 6.0

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or Equivalent

Fenilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre
Mulch 2 Tons/facre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs‘acre

See attached

Atiach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application {unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be tand applied, provide water volume. include dimensions (L, W.D) %@gﬁ?&@msinns
{L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area, nd laas
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OF TAYLOR COUNTY ROUTE 3.

USE IN RECLAMATION.

50x100°
PAD

GAS WELL

LINDA CATHER ET AL
4-5-24

Wooos

ACCESS TO THE WELL SITE WILL BE GAINED USING A EXISTING ACC
2,190 FEET OF EXISTING ACCESS R
MAINTAINED AND 1,326 FEET OF EXISTING ACCESS ROAD TO BE UPGRADED AS
NEEDED FOR PLUGGING OPERATIONS.

TO BE RECLAIMED AFTER WELL WORK.
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SLOPE CROSS DRAINS

0 TO 2.0% AS NEEDED MAINTAIN
0 70 20% AS NEEDED UPGRADE
0 TO -2.0% AS NEEDED UPGRADE
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WELL OPERATOR: WELL (FARM) NAME: WELL #
| UNKNOWN-DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT WVDEP D. L. CATHERS 4
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25304 TAYLOR - 091 FLEMINGTON

SURFACE OWNER:

LINDA F. CATHER ET AL

USGS 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME

ROSEMONT, WV
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CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC
120 GENESIS BOULEVARD
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330
304-933-3119
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CHARLESTON, WV 25034 T —— STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELL TYPE: OIL[ |  WASTE DISPOSAL || PRODUCTION  DEEP[ | GAS[X!  LIQUID INJECTION | | STORMSE( | sHaLLOW X
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CONVERT | PLUG & ABANDON[X CLEAN OUT & REPLUG[ ] OTHER CHANGE | ] (SPECIFY)
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— e ESTMATED DEPTH 166§
WELL OPERATOR: _U!&MELP@MPMLM,W_ DESIGNATED AGENT: _H. JASON HARMON L
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SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 4709100075

Operator's Well
Number D.L. Cathers #4
T FACE OWNERS NAM -

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
RE TO FILE COMM INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 570 St SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926.0450

Ti imit. ods for filin mments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated abave.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following

grounds: . ' RECEIVED
1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. Office of Oil and Gas
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
3} Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; MAR 0 9 2023

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substavitiepiodatiorobf one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abatFHFYUBRTEL RGP he
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief,

A BJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW.-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date
03/17/2023




4709100075
WW-4B APINo. 47-091-00075

Farm Name
WellNo. D.L. Cathers #4

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, OwnegroEbessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit. Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 0 9 2023

WV Uepartment ot
Environmental Protection

WAIVER
The undersigned coal operator / owner ! lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be

done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

its

03/17/2023




47 09 1 0TS

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

March 06, 2023

Mr. Jason Harmon

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Environmental Protection

601 57" Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: DEP-Paid Plugging Contract
Plugging Applications-D. L. Cathers #4 (API# 47-091-00075)

CEC Project # 324-513
Dear Mr. Harmon:

On behalf of Coastal Drilling East, please find the enclosed plugging application for D. L. Cathers #4
well for your review.

Please feel free to contact me at (304) 629-6309 or ecarder(@ cecinc.com if you have any questi ns or

require any additional information. °e of 0j 5% as
AR 09 29,

Very truly yours, E”Wfonnl;fpa”mem o

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC. ™4l Protectign

Eddie Carder Joseph D. Robinson, P.E.

Senior Project Manager Vice President

120 Genesis Boulevard | Bridgeport. WV 26330 | p: 304-933-3119 f: 304-933-3327 | www.cecinc§QM 7/2023



3/17/23, 3:11 PM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging permits issued 4700100504 4709100074 4709100075

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Plugging permits issued 4700100504 4709100074 4709100075

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Mar 17, 2023 at 3:11 PM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, ecarder@cecinc.com, Kenneth L Greynolds <kenneth.l.greynolds@wv.gov>,
spencer@assessor.state.wv.us, ckinsey@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4700100504 4709100074 4709100075.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

6 attachments

ﬂ IR-8 4700100504.pdf
12K

ﬂ IR-8 4709100075.pdf
120K

ﬂ ir-8 4709100074.pdf
120K

ﬂ 4709100074.pdf
2375K

o 4709100075.pdf
2089K

o 4700100504.pdf
2489K

03/17/2023
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